`
Sm
C
L
Fa
R
M
E

mics
-Tin Plated
Part Numbering System
(1)Leading-ch Gas Discharge Tube
Product Characteristics
Environmenta Reliability Characteristics
Solderability test
LT091N-H
R
领晨科技
LEADING-TECH
www.leading-ch.com Rev 2.0  Page  2/4
Testing items Technical standards
High Temperature Storage Test
Temperature: 125℃
Time:2H
Low Temperature Storage Test
Temperature: -40℃
Time:2H
Vibration
Frequency: 10-500Hz
Amplitude: 0.15mm
Time: 45mins
Resistance of soldering heat
Temperature: 260±5℃
Time of dip soldering: 10s, 1time
Note: Up-screen program can be specified by customer’s request via contacting Bencent service
R
领晨科技
LEADING-TECH
 Package Outline
LT091N-H
Suggested Pad Layout
A
B
C
REF mm
A 5.5
B 3.5
C 3.5
www.leading-ch.com Rev 2.0  Page  3/4
REF mm
A 4.5±0.3
B 0.5±0.2
C 2.7±0.2
D 3.2±0.2
A
B
C
D
REF mm
A 4.5±0.3
B 0.5±0.2
C 2.7±0.2
D 3.2±0.2
A
B